

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**PARSI SUIT NO.17 OF 2024**

Farzan Nalavala s/o Nari Nalavala ... Plaintiff

v/s.

Parinaz Nalavala ... Defendant

---

Mr. Juzer Udaipuri for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Parinaz Nalavala, Defendant-in person, present.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 11TH NOVEMBER 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Both Plaintiff as well as the Defendant, who appears in person, express their willingness to resolve their disputes through mediation.

2. At their joint request, the parties are referred to mediation. The High Court Mediation Centre is directed to appoint the Mediator in the matter.

3. The Mediator shall endeavour to resolve the disputes between the parties preferably within a period of three weeks from today.

4. The Defendant (in person) seeks time to appoint an

Advocate and to file the necessary applications, for filing the written statement. The same may be done within this period.

5. Accordingly, list the matter on 9th December 2025 under the caption 'for directions'.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**