

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PARSI SUIT NO.17 OF 2024

Farzan Nalavala S/o. Nari Nalavala ... Plaintiff
v/s.
Parinaz Nalavala ... Defendant

Adv. Juzer Udaipuri a/w. Adv. Firdaus Udaipuri i/by M/s. Udaipuri
& Co. for the Plaintiff.
Adv. Steffi Antony for the Defendant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 9TH DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The Advocates for both parties submit that the mediation process is still in progress and therefore seek an extension of time.
2. At their request, list the matter on 27th January 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)