

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**PARSI SUIT NO.17 OF 2024**

Farzan Nalavala S/o. Nari

Nalavala

... Plaintiff

v/s.

Parinaza Nalavala

... Defendant

---

Mr. Firdaus Udaipuri i/by M/s. Udaipuri & Co. for the Plaintiff.  
Mr. Steffi Antony for the Defendant.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 24TH FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Both Advocates seek time, stating that mediation is ongoing and the draft Consent Terms exchanged between the parties are under consideration.
2. At their request, list the matter on 24th March 2026 for directions.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**